Illuminated Switches
Ultra-Miniature Fully Illuminated Toggle Switches                   G Series
G12JPC    Straight PC
General Specifi cations:
ELECTRICAL CAPACITY (Resistive Load)
» Logic Level: 0.4VA max.@28V AC/DC max.
   (Applicable Range 0.1mA~0.1A@20mV~28V)
OTHER RATINGS:

   Manual Soldering 4 sec. max. @ 390°C max.
B
How to order:
1 2 3 4
B13JJVCF    Vertical PC
5
1
2
3
JJ
POLES:
SPDT
CIRCUITS:
ON-NONE-ON (Combines with single color
or bicolor LEDs)
ON-OFF-ON (Combines with bicolor LED only)
ACTUATOR & BUSHING:
Clear Actuator & Clear Bushing
P
H
V
C
D
F
CF
PC TERMINALS:
Straight
Right Angle
Vertical
LEDS:
Red (Single Color, ON-NONE-ON only)
Amber (Single Color, ON-NONE-ON only)
Green (Single Color, ON-NONE-ON only)
Red/Green (Bicolor, ON-NONE-ON & ON-
OFF-ON)
1
2
3
4
5
B13JJHCF    Right Angle PC
POLE &
CIRCUITS Toggle Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole &
Throw Model
Up Center Down Up Center Down
Note: Terminal numbers are not actually
on the switch. LED circuit is isolated and
requires an external power source.
SPDT
B12
B13
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON
2-1
2-1
NONE
OPEN
2-3
2-3
                      Single Color               Bicolor
CLEAR TOGGLE
CLEAR BUSHING
Colors
C